

**CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT**

<b>Name of the Candidate</b>	Dolly Verma	<b>Client Name</b>	HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED
<b>Application ID</b>	GQ-HMLN-101	<b>Report Status</b>	Closed
<b>Date of Birth</b>	NA	<b>Application Received</b>	19-08-2025
<b>Candidate Employee ID</b>	1211333	<b>Insuff Cleared/Reopened</b>	NA
<b>Report Type</b>	FINAL	<b>Final Report Date</b>	31-08-2025
<b>Verification Purpose</b>	EMPLOYMENT	<b>Overall Report Status</b>	<b>GREEN</b>

<b>REPORT COMPONENT</b>	<b>INFORMATION SOURCE</b>	<b>COMPONENT STATUS</b>	
		<b>COMPLETED DATE</b>	<b>VERIFICATION STATUS</b>
10TH STD	Secretary	NIL	<b>GREEN</b>
GRADUATION	Controller of Examinations	22-08-2025	<b>GREEN</b>
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1	PF PORTAL	26-08-2025	<b>GREEN</b>
COURT VERIFICATION	Palav Agarwal-Advocate	19-08-2025	<b>GREEN</b>
EX EMPLOYMENT 2	Ami Rughani	26-08-2025	<b>GREEN</b>
12TH STD	Secretary	22-08-2025	<b>GREEN</b>
DIGITAL ADDRESS	Rahul Patel	23-08-2025	<b>GREEN</b>

**End of summary report**

<b>Legend:</b>	 -Major discrepancy	 -Minor discrepancy	 -Unable to verify	 -Pending from source	 -All clear
----------------	--	--	---	---	--

## 10TH STD

PARTICULARS	APPLICATION DETAILS	REPORT DETAILS
<b>Name Of The Institution:</b>	Board of High School And Intermediate Education	Board of High School And Intermediate Education
<b>Name Of The Candidate:</b>	Dolly Verma	Dolly Verma
<b>Enroll No:</b>	1672889	1672889
<b>Degree:</b>	10TH STD	10TH STD
<b>Major:</b>	Secondary	Secondary
<b>Month And Year Of Passing:</b>	2008	2008
<b>Certification Issued Date:</b>	30-05-2008	30-05-2008
<b>SI No:</b>	0777830	0777830
<b>Remarks:</b>	The following applicant details were verified by Secretary of Board of High School And Intermediate Education found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.	
<b>Information Source Name:</b>	Secretary	
<b>Report Verified Date:</b>	22-08-2025	
<b>Verification Status(Color Code):</b>	GREEN	

Annexure 1 (a)

62/1106/62110958  
असंख्य (Sr. No.)  
0777830

अनुक्रमांक (Roll No.)  
1672889

**माध्यमिक शिक्षा परिषद्, उत्तर प्रदेश**  
(Board) of High School and Intermediate Education, U.P.

**हाई स्कूल परीक्षा - २००८**  
High School Examination - 2008

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि परिषद् के अधिकारी अनुक्रमांक KM DOLLY VERMA  
This is to certify that according to the Board's record

आपका/आपकी श्रीमती (son/daughter of Mrs.) VIDYA VERMA

एवं श्री (and Mr.) RAMAKANT VERMA

ने जिनकी जन्म तिथि (whose date of birth is)

25TH APRIL NINETEEN HUNDRED NINETY THREE (25-04-93)

मार्च/अप्रैल वर्ष 2008 की हाईस्कूल की परीक्षा निम्न विवरणानुसार उत्तीर्ण की है : -  
has passed High School Examination held in March/April-2008 according to the following details :-

चयनित विषय (Name of the opted subjects) :

1-HINDI	2-ENGLISH	3-MATHEMATICS
4-SCIENCE	5-SOCIAL SCIENCE	6-DRAWING-D

मैत्रिक, खेल एवं सार्वांगिक विषय की श्रेणी (Category of Moral, Sports & Physical Education) - A

उत्तीर्ण श्रेणी (Division) - FIRST

विद्यालय/केन्द्र (School / Centre) - S M HSS 31 CANTONMENT FAIZABAD

प्रमाणपत्र असंख्य (Certificate No.) संस्था/व्यक्तिगत (Reg./Pvt.) दिनांक (Date)  
62101127 REGULAR 30TH MAY, 2008.

स्थान (Place) अल्लाहाबाद (Allahabad)

क्षेत्रीय सचिव  
मानो शिक्षा परिषद् उत्तर प्रदेश

D: indicates Distinction in this particular subject.  
HONOURS: indicates candidate "passed with honours".  
Note: For Standard Instructions see... central

*Prabha Tripathi*  
(प्रभा त्रिपाठी)  
(Prabha Tripathi)  
स�ित (Secretary)

## GRADUATION

PARTICULARS	APPLICATION DETAILS	REPORT DETAILS
<b>Name Of The Institution:</b>	Uttar Pradesh Technical University	Uttar Pradesh Technical University
<b>Name Of The Candidate:</b>	Dolly Verma	Dolly Verma
<b>Enroll No:</b>	102475037660	102475037660
<b>Degree:</b>	Bachelor of Pharmacy	Bachelor of Pharmacy
<b>Major:</b>	Pharmacy	Pharmacy
<b>Month And Year Of Passing:</b>	2014	2014
<b>Certification Issued Date:</b>	2014-07	2014-07
<b>SI No:</b>	106798	106798
<b>Remarks:</b>	The following applicant details were verified by Controller of Examinations of Uttar Pradesh Technical University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.	
<b>Information Source Name:</b>	Controller of Examinations	
<b>Report Verified Date:</b>	22-08-2025	
<b>Verification Status(Color Code):</b>	GREEN	

## **Annexure 2 (a)**



UTTAR PRADESH TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY  
LUCKNOW, UTTAR PRADESH, INDIA  
STATEMENT OF MARKS

NAME OF CANDIDATE : DOLLY VERMA  
MOTHER'S NAME : RAMKANT VERMA  
NAME OF INSTITUTION : IMT COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, GREATER NOIDA, G.B.NAGAR

Sl. No.: 106798  
2013-14

Roll No. : 1024750097  
Enrollment No. : 102475037660

VII SEMESTER					VIII SEMESTER											
Subject Code and Name	Maximum Marks		Marks Obtained			Subject Code and Name	Maximum Marks		Marks Obtained							
	Sess	Exam	Total	Sess	Exam	Total Cr	Sess	Exam	Total	Sess	Exam	Total Cr				
<b>THEORY</b>					<b>THEORY</b>											
Pharmaceutical Analysis-III	020	080	100	019	050	069	3	PHARM481	Pharmaceutical Biotechnology	020	080	100	019	035	054	3
Pharmaceutics-VIII (Biopharmaceutics & Pharmacokinetics)	020	080	100	019	046	065	3	PHARM482	Natural Products	020	080	100	018	043	061	3
Pharmacology-II	020	080	100	018	044	062	3	PHARM483	Pharmaceutical Industrial Management	020	080	100	017	037	054	3
Pharmaceutical Chemistry-VI (Medicinal Chemistry-III)	020	080	100	020	055	075	3	PHARM484	Hospital Pharmacy	020	080	100	019	041	060	3
Pharmacognosy-IV	020	080	100	019	053	072	3	PHARM485(4)	Pharmaceutical Marketing	020	080	100	018	035	058	3
<b>PRACTICAL</b>					<b>PRACTICAL</b>											
Pharmaceutical Analysis-III	020	080	100	019	072	091		PHARM482P	Natural Products	020	080	100	016	070	066	4
Pharmaceutics-VIII (Biopharmaceutics & Pharmacokinetics)	020	080	100	019	071	089		PHARM485P(4)	Pharmaceutical Marketing	020	080	100	015	070	085	4
Pharmacology-II	020	080	100	019	071	090	4									
Pharmacognosy-IV	020	080	100	019	072	091	4									
Report on Industrial Visit				100	100	100										
TOTAL	180	820	1000	171	621	792	35	TOTAL		140	560	700	122	334	456	23

Add. Controller of Examination  
Dr. A. J. Abdul Kalam  
Technical University Uttar Pradesh  
Lucknow-226031

Carry Over (If any)	Grace Marks (If any)	Marks Obtained / Maximum Marks					Credit	Final Result
		First Year (25 %)	Second Year (50 %)	Third Year (75 %)	Fourth Year (100 %)	Grand Total		
		306/480	66/950	1150/1500	1248/1700	3367/4650	Total: 58	1 DIV

Result declared on: 28/06/2024

Printed On: 16-07-2014

### Controller of Examination

## LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS	APPLICATION DETAILS	REPORT DETAILS
<b>Name Of The Company:</b>	TI Medical Pvt Ltd	TI Medical Pvt Ltd
<b>Name Of The Candidate:</b>	Dolly Verma	Dolly Verma
<b>Emp Code:</b>	DL073	Not Disclosed
<b>From:</b>	16-08-2023	16-08-2023
<b>Designation:</b>	District Manager	Not Disclosed
<b>Last Drawn Salary:</b>	Not Provided	Not Disclosed
<b>Reason For Leaving:</b>	Not Applicable	Not Disclosed
<b>Rehire Eligibility:</b>	Not Applicable	Not Disclosed
<b>Remarks:</b>	The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organisation, DOJ & Date of Exit. found the employment as Genuine. hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.	
<b>Information Source Name:</b>	PF PORTAL	
<b>Report Verified Date:</b>	26-08-2025	
<b>Verification Status(Color Code):</b>	GREEN	

## Annexure 3 (a)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Global!!

We are an Employee Background Verification Organization. We have been authorized to conduct Ex-Employment Verification on behalf of an client organization of your former Employee **Dolly Verma** for employment purposes.

Following are the details provided by the candidate to an organization, which we would request you to please verify the details with your comments in the **HR/Verifier Inputs column**.

	<b>Candidate's Particulars</b>	<b>HR/Verifier Inputs (Please substantiate here)</b>
Company Name	Ti Medical Pvt Ltd	
Candidate Name	Dolly Verma	
From (Date of Joining) 00	16-AUGUST-2023	
To (Date of Exit/Relieving)	Please Provide	
Designation (At the time of leaving the company):	District MANAGER	
Employee Code/ID/No	DL073	
Salary/CTC:	Please Provide	
Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual	Please Provide	
Supervisor's Name	Please Provide	
Reason for Leaving	Please Provide	
Rehire Eligibility (if "No" kindly confirm the reason)	(Please fill in the relevant information)	
Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No)	(Please fill in the relevant information)	
Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate?	Please Provide	
Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? (If "Yes" Please explain briefly)	Please explain/comment briefly	
Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If "Yes" Please explain briefly)	Please explain/comment briefly	
DATA – BREACH of any kind		
Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right hiring decision, Please lets us know:		
Verified By ( Name, Contact Number & Designation)	Please Provide	

### Annexure 3 (b)

UAN	MEMBER ID	Name	Father/Husband Name	Establishment Name	DATE OF JOINING	DATE OF EXIT	LAST CONTRIBUTION
100600433841	MHBAN01271760000011085	D**** V****	RAMKANT VERMA	LOTUS SURGICALS PVT LTD	2023-08-16		Jul-25
100600433841	MHBAN00010730004572633	D**** V****	RAMKANT VERMA	CIPLA LTD	2019-07-02	2022-09-09	
100600433841	VDBRD00669260000032802	D**** V****	RAMKANT VERMA	ALEMBIC PHARMACEUTICALS LTD	2014-07-07	2015-04-15	

## COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS	APPLICATION DETAILS	REPORT DETAILS
<b>Reference Number:</b>	GQ-HMLN-101	GQ-HMLN-101
<b>Candidate Name:</b>	Dolly Verma	Dolly Verma
<b>Date Of Birth:</b>	25-04-1993	25-04-1993
<b>Father Name:</b>	Rama Kant Verma	Rama Kant Verma
<b>Address1:</b>	D/O Rama Kant Verma, Kh.No 117/5, 1st floor, Street no 112, Block-B, Sant nagar, Burari, North Delhi, Delhi - 110084	D/O Rama Kant Verma, Kh.No 117/5, 1st floor, Street no 112, Block-B, Sant nagar, Burari, North Delhi, Delhi - 110084
<b>Remarks:</b>	Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.	
<b>Information Source Name:</b>	Palav Agarwal-Advocate	
<b>Report Verified Date:</b>	19-08-2025	
<b>Verification Status(Color Code):</b>	GREEN	

## Annexure 4 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL  
ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT  
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

TRUE COPY

### COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID	GQ-HMLN-101
NAME OF THE APPLICANT	Dolly Verma
FATHER NAME	Rama Kant Verma
DATE OF BIRTH	25-April-1993
ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT	D/O Rama Kant Verma, Kh.No 117/5, 1st floor, Street no 112, Block-B, Sant nagar, Burari, North Delhi, Delhi - 110084
VERIFICATION STATUS	Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE	19-August-2025

### EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION	Verified Clear - No Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION	Verified Clear - No Records Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION	Verified Clear - No Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION	Verified Clear - No Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION	Verified Clear - No Records Found

### CONCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference Number raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

### LAWYER'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference Number raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

### DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Truly



(PALAV AGARWAL)  
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

## EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS	APPLICATION DETAILS	REPORT DETAILS
<b>Name Of The Company:</b>	Micro Life Sciences Private Limited	Micro Life Sciences Private Limited
<b>Name Of The Candidate:</b>	Dolly Verma	Dolly Verma
<b>Emp Code:</b>	25434	25434
<b>From:</b>	01-12-2022	01-12-2022
<b>To:</b>	08-08-2023	08-08-2023
<b>Designation:</b>	Territory Sales Manager	Territory Sales Manager
<b>Last Drawn Salary:</b>	Not Provided	CTC Rs. 611604/- P.A.
<b>Reason For Leaving:</b>	Not Applicable	Personal
<b>Rehire Eligibility:</b>	Not Applicable	Yes
<b>Remarks:</b>	The above details were verified by Ami Rughani of Micro Life Sciences Private Limited, found the employment as Genuine. Hence closing the check as Green and the same is furnished as Annexure.	
<b>Information Source Name:</b>	Ami Rughani	
<b>Report Verified Date:</b>	26-08-2025	
<b>Verification Status(Color Code):</b>	GREEN	

## Annexure 5 (a)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Global!!

We are an Employee Background Verification Organisation. We have been authorized to conduct Ex-Employment Verification on behalf of an client organization of your former Employee **Dolly Verma** for employment purposes. Following are the details provided by the candidate to an organization, which we would request you to please verify the details with your comments in the **HR/Verifier Inputs column**.

	<b>Candidate's Particulars</b>	<b>HR/Verifier Inputs (Please substantiate here)</b>
Company Name	Micro Life Sciences Private Limited	
Candidate Name	Dolly Verma	
From (Date of Joining)	01 December 2022	
To (Date of Exit/Relieving)	08 August 2023	
Designation (At the time of leaving the company)	Territory Sales Manager	
Employee Code/ID/No	25434	
Salary/CTC	Please Provide	
Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual	Please Provide	
Supervisor's Name	Please Provide	
Reason for Leaving	Please Provide	
Rehire Eligibility (If "NO" kindly confirm the reason)	(Please fill in the relevant information)	
Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No)	(Please fill in the relevant information)	
Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate?	Please Provide	
Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? (If "Yes" Please explain briefly)	Please explain/comment briefly	
Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If "Yes" Please explain briefly)	Please explain/comment briefly	
DATA – BREACH of any kind		
Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right hiring decision, Please lets us know:		
Verified By ( Name, Contact Number & Designation)	Please Provide	

## Annexure 5 (b)

Dear Sir/Madam,  
 Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Global!  
 We are an Employee Background Verification Organisation. We have been authorized to conduct Ex-Employment Verification on behalf of an client organization of your former Employee **Dolly Verma** for employment purposes.  
 Following are the details provided by the candidate to an organization, which we would request you to please verify the details with your comments in the **HR/Verifier Inputs** column.

		Candidate's Particulars	HR/Verifier Inputs (Please substantiate here)
Company Name		Micro Life Sciences Private Limited	Micro Life Sciences Pvt. Ltd.
Candidate Name		Dolly Verma	Dolly Verma
From (Date of Joining)		01 December 2022	01-Dec-2022
To (Date of Exit/Relieving)		08 August 2023	08-Aug-2023
Designation (at the time of leaving the company)		Territory Sales Manager	Territory Sales Manager
Employee Code/ID/No	23434	23434	23434
Salary/CTC		Please Provide	CTC Rs. 61160/- P.A.
Was this position : Permanent/Temporary/Contractual		Please Provide	Permanent
Supervisor's Name		Please Provide	-
Reason for Leaving		Please Provide (Please fill in the relevant information)	Personal (Please fill in the relevant information)
Rehire Eligibility (If "NO" kindly confirm the reason)		Yes	Yes
Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No)		(Please fill in the relevant information)	Yes
Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate?		Yes	Yes
Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? (If "Yes" Please explain briefly)		None	None
Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If "Yes" Please explain briefly)		No	No
DATA - BREACH of any kind		None	None
Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right hiring decision, Please lets us know:		-	-
Verified By (Name, Contact Number & Designation)		Amil Rughani	

## 12TH STD

PARTICULARS	APPLICATION DETAILS	REPORT DETAILS
<b>Name Of The Institution:</b>	Board of Intermediate Education	Board of Intermediate Education
<b>Name Of The Candidate:</b>	Dolly Verma	Dolly Verma
<b>Enroll No:</b>	0832991	0832991
<b>Degree:</b>	12TH STD	12TH STD
<b>Major:</b>	Intermediate	Intermediate
<b>Month And Year Of Passing:</b>	2010	2010
<b>SI No:</b>	0324155	0324155
<b>Remarks:</b>	The following applicant details were verified by Secretary of Board of Intermediate Education found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.	
<b>Information Source Name:</b>	Secretary	
<b>Report Verified Date:</b>	22-08-2025	
<b>Verification Status(Color Code):</b>	GREEN	

क्रमांक (Sr. No.) 62/1076/09655  
0324155

अनुक्रमांक (Roll No.) 0832991



इण्टरमीडिएट परीक्षा-२०१०  
Intermediate Examination - 2010



प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि परिषद् के अभिलेखानुसार

This is to certify that according to the Board's record

आत्मज/आत्मजा श्रीमती (son/daughter of Mrs.)

एवं श्री (and Mr.)

RAMAKANT VERMA

KM DOLLY VERMA

VIDYA VERMA

ने मार्च/अप्रैल वर्ष २०१० की इण्टरमीडिएट की परीक्षा निम्न विवरणानुसार उत्तीर्ण की है :-

has passed Intermediate Examination held in March/April-2010 according to the following details :-

चयनित विषय (Name of the opted subjects) :

1. GENERAL HINDI /D

2. ENGLISH /D

3. PHYSICS

4. CHEMISTRY

5. MATHEMATICS

6. SPORT & PHY EDU

उत्तीर्ण श्रेणी (Division) - FIRST

विद्यालय/केन्द्र (School / Centre) - G NANAK ACADEMY GIRLS I C FAIZABAD

क्षेत्रीय संचिव  
मा० श्रि० पाल उत्तर प्रदेश

DIGITAL ADDRESS		
PARTICULARS	APPLICATION DETAILS	REPORT DETAILS
<b>Applicant Name:</b>	Dolly Verma	Dolly Verma
<b>Application Id:</b>	GQ-HMLN-101	GQ-HMLN-101
<b>Employee Id:</b>	1211333	1211333
<b>Remarks:</b>	Visited the given address, Met Rahul Patel (Brother), who confirmed that the candidate is residing at the provided address since birth to till date, hence closing the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.	
<b>Information Source Name:</b>	Rahul Patel	
<b>Report Verified Date:</b>	23-08-2025	
<b>Verification Status(Color Code):</b>	GREEN	

## Annexure 7 (a)



Full Name of The Candidate	Dolly Verma
Date of Verification	23-08-25
Address as provided by the candidate	L/23, Saryu Vihar Colony, Vazeerganj, Ayodhaya, Uttar Pradesh - 224001
Does physically verified address match with the above? (Yes or No)	Yes
Verifier remarks if the address do not match (Leave the column blank if the address matches)	NA
Mode of communication (Verbal / Written )	Written
Name of the Respondent	Rahul Patel
Relationship with the candidate	Cousin Brother
Number of Years at present residence	Birth To Till Date
Status (Ownership/Rental/Hostel/PG)	Owned
Details of Address proof Verified	NA
If the candidate's residence is locked, has the address been confirmed with neighbors?(Yes / No )	NA
Nature of Location	Middle Class
Prominent Landmark in 1KM radius (Mandatory)	Hotel dev Inn
Nearby Police Station (Mandatory)	Faizabad City Police Station
Any Comment regarding the verification	Verified
Name and signature of representative with date	SHiv, 23-08-25
Signature of Respondent	Rahul

### Annexure 7 (b)



 GPS Map Camera

**Faizabad, Uttar Pradesh, India**

L22, Saryu Vihar Colony, Faizabad, Uttar Pradesh 224001, India

Lat 26.773664° Long 82.154529°

23/08/2025 09:06 AM GMT +05:30



Google



Ayodhya, Uttar Pradesh, India

239, Fatehganj Devkali Rd, Gayatri Puram, Ayodhya, Uttar Pradesh  
224001, India

Lat 26.771414° Long 82.154867°

Google

23/08/2025 09:09 AM GMT +05:30

GPS Map Camera

## Annexure 7 (d)

+91 84480 36522

10:42 AM

Hi Dolly Verma,  
Greetings from GoldQuest Global.  
This is regarding your address verification on behalf of  
Healthium Medtech Limited

Whether our field executive has visited your address  
physically?  
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as 'Yes', if both the statements are correct

10:42 AM

Please confirm the house photo

12:57 PM

2 unread messages

This my house but I m working in delhi 12:58 PM

Yes executive has visited 12:58 PM



## Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

**End of detail report**

